

No.H.11047/1(IX)/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 16th March, 2024

ORDER

General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 have been announced by Election Commission of India on 16th March, 2024 at 3:00 PM and Model Code of Conduct (MCC) comes to in effect with the announcement of election by the Election Commission of India.

In this regard, the following actions should be taken by all Flying Squad Teams in the district.

- 1. The head of all Flying Squad Teams are hereby directed to submit their daily activity report (Expenditure Related) in Prescribed format by 10:00 AM on the next day to their respective Assistant Expenditure Observer (AEO) and MCC related to their respective RO. The report must contain the Flying Squad Team No. and their Respective Assembly Constituency. Further, Head of Flying Squad Team will maintain the Attendance register and all Team members will mark their attendance in the register and send absentee report to undersigned on regular basis.
- 2. On receipt of report from Flying Squad Team, respective AEOs will compile and consolidate the report in assembly constituencies wise and submit it to Nodal Officer, Election Expenditure Monitoring Cell (EEMC).
- 3. Further, on receipt of the report from AEOs, Nodal Officer, the EEM will compile and consolidate it AC wise and submit the same to DEO Khawzawl daily.
- 4. Non-Compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and action will be taken as per relevant rules.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUADistrict Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com

Memo No.H.11047/1(IX)/2024-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 16th March, 2024 Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Nodal Officer for EEM Teams, Khawzawl for strict compliance.
- 3. All Flying Squad, 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency for kind information and compliance.
- 4. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in office website.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website : deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email : deokhawzawl@gmail.com